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EVENT 1 Mens Open 400m IM
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Philip Hodgson 20 Sedgefield 4:4355 +0.81 635
50m 29.11 100m 1:02.25 150m 1:39.36 200m 2:15.74 250m 2:56.92 300m 3:38.47 350m 4:11.91 400m 4:43.55
29.11 33.14 37.11 36.38 41.18 41.55 33.44 31.64
2. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro 4:4556 +0.83 622
50m 29.83 100m 1:03.14 150m 1:40.34 200m 2:17.19 250m 2:59.47 300m 3:42.48 350m 4:14.47 400m 4:45.56
29.83 33.31 37.20 36.85 42.28 43.01 31.99 31.09
3. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle 4:4743 +0.77 610
50m 29.21 100m 1:02.99 150m 1:40.60 200m 2:17.93 250m 3:00.67 300m 3:43.22 350m 4:16.32 400m 4:47.43
29.21 33.78 37.61 37.33 42.74 42.55 33.10 311
4. James Row 14 Newburn 4:5135 +0.86 586
50m 29.91 100m 1:04.16 150m 1:43.12 200m 2:20.70 250m 3:02.68 300m 3:44.61 350m 4:18.96 400m 4:51.35
29.91 34.25 38.96 37.58 41.98 41.93 34.35 32.39
5. Joel O'Halleron 15  Gates &Whick 4:5426 +1.08 569
50m 30.57 100m 1:05.66 150m 1:45.47 200m 2:23.61 250m 3:05.61 300m 3:47.56 350m 4:21.55 400m 4:54.26
30.57 35.09 39.81 38.14 42.00 41.95 33.99 32.71
6. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn 4:56.78 +0.80 554
50m 31.88 100m 1:06.74 150m 1:44.99 200m 2:21.42 250m 3:05.59 300m 3:50.18 350m 4:25.50 400m 4:56.78
31.88 34.86 38.25 36.43 4417 44.59 35.32 31.28
7. Adam Charlton 14 ChesterLe S 4:5716 +0.75 552
50m 29.60 100m 1:03.93 150m 1:41.51 200m 2:18.38 250m 3:03.61 300m 3:48.44 350m 4:24.28 400m 4:57.16
29.60 34.33 37.58 36.87 4523 44.83 35.84 32.88
8. William Smith 17 Newburn 5:00.04 +0.74 536
50m 30.86 100m 1:05.84 150m 1:44.78 200m 2:22.90 250m 3:06.72 300m 3:51.72 350m 4:26.07 400m 5:00.04
30.86 34.98 38.94 38.12 43.82 45.00 34.35 33.97
9. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle 50415 +0.84 515
50m 31.21 100m 1:07.27 150m 1:47.24 200m 2:25.86 250m 3:12.16 300m 3:58.47 350m 4:31.44 400m 5:04.15
31.21 36.06 39.97 38.62 46.30 46.31 32.97 32.71
10. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn 5:0426 +0.78 514
50m 31.73 100m 1:09.05 150m 1:48.27 200m 2:25.25 250m 3:08.58 300m 3:52.83 350m 4:28.74 400m 5:04.26
31.73 37.32 39.22 36.98 43.33 44.25 3591 35.52
11. Reece Hindmarsh 16 Newburn 5:0495 +0.72 51
50m 30.74 100m 1:05.59 150m 1:45.43 200m 2:24.67 250m 3:09.91 300m 3:57.27 350m 4:31.97 400m 5:04.95
30.74 34.85 39.84 39.24 45.24 47.36 34.70 32.98
12. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro 50819 +0.68 495
50m 33.24 100m 1:12.93 150m 1:53.73 200m 2:31.54 250m 3:16.66 300m 4:02.40 350m 4:35.99 400m 5:08.19
33.24 39.69 40.80 37.81 4512 45.74 33.59 32.20
13. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn 50967 +0.69 488
50m 33.10 100m 1:11.62 150m 1:51.61 200m 2:31.26 250m 3:14.96 300m 3:59.20 350m 4:35.28 400m 5:09.67
33.10 38.52 39.99 39.65 43.70 44.24 36.08 34.39
14. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro 51213 +0.74 476
50m 31.79 100m 1:07.93 150m 1:48.31 200m 2:26.99 250m 3:14.57 300m 4:03.60 350m 4:38.54 400m 5:12.13
31.79 36.14 40.38 38.68 47.58 49.03 34.94 33.59
15. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton 51332 +0.73 4N
50m 33.70 100m 1:14.10 150m 1:54.22 200m 2:34.33 250m 3:19.72 300m 4:04.23 350m 4:39.82 400m 5:13.32
33.70 40.40 40.12 40.11 45.39 44.51 35.59 33.50
16. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick 5:15.00 +0.88 463
50m 32.58 100m 1:10.13 150m 1:50.65 200m 2:30.35 250m 3:17.32 300m 4:03.74 350m 4:40.28 400m 5:15.00
32.58 37.55 40.52 39.70 46.97 46.42 36.54 34.72
17. Jamie Garbutt 14 Middlesboro 51850 +0.77 448
50m 33.54 100m 1:13.23 150m 1:54.59 200m 2:35.53 250m 3:21.02 300m 4:06.75 350m 4:43.76 400m 5:18.50
33.54 39.69 41.36 40.94 45.49 45.73 37.01 34.74
18. Guy Overton 14 Newburn 51917 +0.71 445
50m 32.26 100m 1:10.41 150m 1:51.73 200m 2:32.17 250m 3:18.90 300m 4:08.38 350m 4:44.54 400m 5:19.17
32.26 38.15 41.32 40.44 46.73 49.48 36.16 34.63
19. Zak Logue 13 Co Newcastle 51966 +0.65 443
50m  32.56 100m 1:11.09 150m 1:51.61 200m 2:31.23 250m 3:19.93 300m 4:07.67 350m 4:43.88 400m 5:19.66
32.56 38.53 40.52 39.62 48.70 47.74 36.21 35.78
20. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick 52089 +0.79 438
50m 34.44 100m 1:14.45 150m 1:54.63 200m 2:34.32 250m 3:20.14 300m 4:06.94 350m 4:44.36 400m 5:20.89
34.44 40.01 40.18 39.69 45.82 46.80 37.42 36.53
21. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham 52139 +0.79 436
50m 34.75 100m 1:13.61 150m 1:55.14 200m 2:36.23 250m 3:22.13 300m 4:08.57 350m 4:45.90 400m 5:21.39
34.75 38.86 41.53 41.09 45.90 46.44 37.33 35.49
22. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 52453 +0.79 424
50m 32.82 100m 1:11.36 150m 1:54.96 200m 2:37.62 250m 3:22.03 300m 4:08.05 350m 4:47.71 400m 5:24.53
32.82 38.54 43.60 42.66 44.41 46.02 39.66 36.82
23. Matthew Wind 16  Tynemouth 53712 +0.94 378
50m 32.58 100m 1:14.44 150m 1:57.95 200m 2:40.55 250m 3:30.59 300m 4:21.09 350m 4:59.86 400m 5:37.12
32.58 41.86 43.51 42.60 50.04 50.50 38.77 37.26

www.ndcasa.org.uk



Northumberland

British Gas Northumberland &
& Durham

Swimming Durham l IESS

s ) Swimming Championships 2012 SLUINuJesr

British Gas Open Championships
(incorporating the Youth Champs)
Aquatics Centre, Sunderland
4/5 February 2012
Licence No. CC2038

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro 4:4556 +0.83 622
50m 29.83 100m 1:03.14 150m 1:40.34 200m 2:17.19 250m 2:59.47 300m 3:42.48 350m 4:14.47 400m 4:45.56
29.83 33.31 37.20 36.85 4228 43.01 31.99 31.09
2. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle 4:4743 +0.77 610
50m  29.21 100m 1:02.99 150m 1:40.60 200m 2:17.93 250m 3:00.67 300m 3:43.22 350m 4:16.32 400m 4:47.43
29.21 33.78 37.61 37.33 42.74 42.55 33.10 311
3. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick 4:5426 +1.08 569
50m  30.57 100m 1:05.66 150m 1:45.47 200m 2:23.61 250m 3:05.61 300m 3:47.56 350m 4:21.55 400m 4:54.26
30.57 35.09 39.81 38.14 42.00 41.95 33.99 32.71
4. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn 4:56.78 +0.80 554
50m 31.88 100m 1:06.74 150m 1:44.99 200m 2:21.42 250m 3:05.59 300m 3:50.18 350m 4:25.50 400m 4:56.78
31.88 34.86 38.25 36.43 4417 44,59 35.32 31.28
5. William Smith 17 Newburn 5:00.04 +0.74 536
50m 30.86 100m 1:05.84 150m 1:44.78 200m 2:22.90 250m 3:06.72 300m 3:51.72 350m 4:26.07 400m 5:00.04
30.86 34.98 38.94 38.12 43.82 45.00 34.35 33.97
6. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle 5:0415 +0.84 515
50m 31.21 100m 1:07.27 150m 1:47.24 200m 2:25.86 250m 3:12.16 300m 3:58.47 350m 4:31.44 400m 5:04.15
31.21 36.06 39.97 38.62 46.30 46.31 32.97 32.71
7. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn 5:0426 +0.78 514
50m 31.73 100m 1:09.05 150m 1:48.27 200m 2:25.25 250m 3:08.58 300m 3:52.83 350m 4:28.74 400m 5:04.26
31.73 37.32 39.22 36.98 43.33 44.25 3591 35.52
8. Reece Hindmarsh 16  Newburn 50495 +0.72 511
50m 30.74 100m 1:05.59 150m 1:45.43 200m 2:24.67 250m 3:09.91 300m 3:57.27 350m 4:31.97 400m 5:04.95
30.74 34.85 39.84 39.24 45.24 47.36 34.70 32.98
9. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro 5.08.19 +0.68 495
50m 33.24 100m 1:12.93 150m 1:53.73 200m 2:31.54 250m 3:16.66 300m 4:02.40 350m 4:35.99 400m 5:08.19
33.24 39.69 40.80 37.81 4512 45.74 33.59 32.20
10. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro 51213 +0.74 476
50m 31.79 100m 1:07.93 150m 1:48.31 200m 2:26.99 250m 3:14.57 300m 4:03.60 350m 4:38.54 400m 5:12.13
31.79 36.14 40.38 38.68 47.58 49.03 34.94 33.59
11. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick 5:15.00 +0.88 463
50m 32.58 100m 1:10.13 150m 1:50.65 200m 2:30.35 250m 3:17.32 300m 4:03.74 350m 4:40.28 400m 5:15.00
32.58 37.55 40.52 39.70 46.97 46.42 36.54 34.72
12. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 52453 +0.79 424
50m 32.82 100m 1:11.36 150m 1:54.96 200m 2:37.62 250m 3:22.03 300m 4:08.05 350m 4:47.71 400m 5:24.53
32.82 38.54 43.60 42.66 44.41 46.02 39.66 36.82
13. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth 5:3712 +094 378
50m 32.58 100m 1:14.44 150m 1:57.95 200m 2:40.55 250m 3:30.59 300m 4:21.09 350m 4:59.86 400m 5:37.12
32.58 41.86 43.51 42.60 50.04 50.50 38.77 37.26
EVENT 2 Womens Open 200m Backstroke
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside 22147 +069 686 3242  1:0844  1:46.12
2. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land 22702 +084 611 3463 111101 14932
3. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 2:2731 +0.69 608 3532 111274 1:50.62
4. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15  Tynemouth 2:2849 +0.63 593 3390 11117 1:49.69
5. Georgia Darwent 13 Co Newcastle 2:3018 +0.82 573 3593 111386  1:52.57
6. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 2:30.70 +0.60 568 3515 11297  1:51.87
7. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn 2:3092 +0.74 565 34.91 1:12.80  1:52.32
8. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 2:31.78 +0.69 556 35.07  1:1296  1:52.52
9. AnnaBames 15 Co Newcastle 2:31.84 +0.52 555 3440 11219 1:52.07
10. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land 23220 +1.04 551 36.66 11489  1:54.60
11. Sophie Martin 13 Tynemouth 2:3393 +0.61 533 35.51 1:14.05  1:54.27
12. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle 2:34.40 - 528 35.91 1:114.77  1:54.79
13. Kate Williams 18 Billingham 2:3486 +065 523 3537 111382  1:54.64
14. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth 2:3513 +0.85 520 3486 111384  1:55.66
15. Jessica Hardingham 12 Co Newcastle 2:36.26 +0.67 509 36.35  1:1478  1:5557
16. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton 2:3723 +1.62 500 36.91 1117147 1:57.76
17. Lucy Holmes 15 ChesterLe S 2:3879 +0.70 485 36.73 111692  1:58.23
18. Lauren Hodgson 12 Newburn 24016 +0.73 473 37.09 111816  1:59.90
19. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle 2:4018 +0.74 473 36.84 111766  1:59.78
20. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool 2:4047 +0.96 470 36.87 111728  1:58.93
21. Katriona Hole 15 Durham City 24085 +0.73 467 3795 11822  1:59.79
22. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City 24091 +0.73 466 37.09 11787  1:59.54
23. Emily Betham 13 Tynemouth 24336 +0.91 445 3754 111890  2:01.73
24. Lucy Proctor 16 Darlington 2:43.68 +0.64 443 3790 111934 2:02.12
25. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land 24401 +0.81 440 38.34 111938  2:01.65
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26. Ruth Henderson 16  Newburn 24499 +0.64 432 3770 111922 2:01.61
27. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle 24506 +0.64 432 38.02  1:119.72  2:03.01
28. Kate Troy 15 Darlington 2:4507 +0.71 432 3827 111982  2:03.08
29. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City 2:46.03 +0.70 424 3777 1:2001  2:03.97
30. Kaitlin Walton 13 Durham City 24857 +1.03 405 39.78  1:2362  2:07.21
Louise Barker 13 RichmondDale DNC

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside 2:2147 +0.69 686 3242  1:0844  1:46.12
2. LucyEllis 15 Co Sund'land 22702 +084 611 3463 111101 1:49.32
3. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 22731 +0.69 608 3532 111274 1:50.62
4. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth 22849 +063 593 3390 111117 1:49.69
5. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 2:30.70 +0.60 568 3515 11297  1:51.87
6. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn 2:3092 +0.74 565 34.91 1:12.80  1:52.32
7. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 2:31.78 +0.69 556 3507 11296  1:52.52
8. AnnaBames 15 Co Newcastle 2:31.84 +0.52 555 3440 111219 1:52.07
9. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land 2:3220 +1.04 551 36.66 111489  1:54.60
10. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle 2:34.40 - 528 35.91 1:14.77  1:54.79
11. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth 2:3513 +0.85 520 3486 111384  1:55.66
12. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton 23723 +1.62 500 36.91 11747 1:57.76
13. Lucy Holmes 15 ChesterLe S 2:3879 +0.70 485 36.73  1:16.92  1:58.23
14. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle 24018 +0.74 473 36.84 1:1766  1:59.78
15. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool 24047 +0.96 470 36.87 111728  1:58.93
16. Katriona Hole 15 Durham City 24085 +0.73 467 3795 11822  1:59.79
17. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City 24091 +0.73 466 37.09  1:17.87  1:59.54
18. Lucy Proctor 16  Darlington 24368 +0.64 443 3790 111934 2:02.12
19. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land 24401 +0.81 440 3834 111938  2:01.65
20. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn 24499 +064 432 3770 111922 2:01.61
21. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle 24506 +0.64 432 38.02 111972 2:03.01
22. Kate Troy 15 Darlington 24507 +0.71 432 3827  1:19.82  2:03.08
23. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City 24603 +0.70 424 37.77  1:2001  2:03.97

EVENT 3 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside 2:26.34 +0.77 658 3366 111190  1:48.81
2. Christopher Dove 19 Derwentside 2:3428 +0.81 561 3577  1:16.53  1:56.69
3. Jonathan Hill 19 Co Newcastle 2:3452 +0.81 559 3429 11318  1:53.55
4. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick 2:3460 +0.89 558 3500 111480  1:55.73
5. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn 2:35.77 +0.88 545 33.08 11216  1:53.56
6. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool 24075 +0.81 496 3390 1:13.88  1:56.91
7. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle 24077 +0.76 496 3542  1:116.07  1:58.35
8. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne 24146 +0.78 490 36.24 111702  1:58.78
9. AlexKirtley 15 Co Newcastle 24285 +082 477 36.21 111799  2:01.09
10. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale 24304 +0.71 476 36.77 11772 2:00.28
11. Logan Darby 13 Middlesboro 24705 +094 442 3816 1:21.23  2:04.36
12. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn 24787 +0.71 436 4058  1:2480  2:07.16
13. Joe Gray 13 Newburn 24886 +0.82 428 3700 1:1896  2:.03.73
14. Kye Cowton 14 Middlesboro 25024 +0.82 418 3746  1:2068  2:06.05
15. Aidan McGuire 16  Tynemouth 25089 +0.72 413 3728  1:20.78  2:06.20
16. Jack Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 25186 +0.88 406 3823  1:2124  2:06.44
17. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton 25361 +0.71 394 3971 1:2482  2:10.14
18. Christopher Unsworth 20 Durham City 2:5458 +0.88 387 38.73  1:23.28  2:09.05
19. Benjamin Widdrington 14 Newburn 2:5503 +0.84 384 3846  1:22.78  2:08.75
20. Robert Murray 17 Darlington 25696 +0.84 372 3875  1:2298  2:08.71
21. Leon Mills 13 Co Newcastle 25759 +0.70 368 3989  1:2620  2:12.94
22. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick 2:5889 +0.76 360 3981  1:2613 211295
23. Connor Robinson 14 Durham City 2:5080 +0.85 354 4063  1:26.11  2:113.38
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15/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name

1. Nicholas Cook
2. Joel O'Halleron
3. Kyle Borley

4. Ryan Hepple
5. Robert Pallister
6. AlexKirtley

7. Daniel Fisher
8.  Aidan McGuire
9. Jack Gallagher
10. Robert Murray

Club
Derwentside
Gates &Whick
Newburn
Hartlepool

Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
RichmondDale
Tynemouth
Co Newcastle
Darlington

EVENT 4 Womens Open 100m Freestyle
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17

1
2. Laura Dawson
3. Elisha McCrory
4. Charlotte Young
5. Rebecca Wilde
6. Caroline Saxby
7. Amy Harris
8. Josephine Barker
9. Stephanie Blakeburn
10. Mary Davidson
11. Jennifer Tatters
12. Alexandra Robinson
13. Lucy Ellis
14. Jessica Coyle
15. Elizabeth Hierons
16. Chloe Willmott
16. Emily Sewell
18. Laura Gillingham
19. Hannah Sharp
20. Amy Walsh
21. Katie Wren
22. Emily Cheung
23. Louise Barker
24. Kate Fraser
25. Rosie Lindsay
26. Amii Turnbull
27. Chloe Tunnell
28. Carissa Armijo
29. Ruth Henderson
30. Eve Chinnock
31. AnnaBames
31. Charlotte Wren
33. Charley Gourley
34. Charlotte Duff
35. Andie Hinitt
36. Kate Williams
37. Emma Bramley
38. Alice Smith
39. Chloe Middleton
40. Megan Baker
41. Jessica Hardingham
Rachel Smedley
Nicola Hastings

Club

Co Newcastle
Tynemouth
Derwentside
RichmondDale
Co Newcastle
Sedgefield
ChesterLe S
RichmondDale
Billingham
Co Newcastle
Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Derwentside
Co Newcastle
Middlesboro
Tynedale
Derwentside
Billingham
Derwentside
Newburn

Co Newcastle
RichmondDale
Moors
ChesterLe S
Newburn

Co Newcastle
Newburn
Newburn
Middlesboro
Co Newcastle
Newburn
Blyth
Tynemouth
Newburn
Billingham
Durham City
Tynemouth
South Tyne
Sedgefield
Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle

Time
2:26.34
2:34.60
2:35.77
2:40.75
2:40.77
2:42.85
2:43.04
2:50.89
2:51.86
2:56.96

Time
58.20
59.22
1:00.19
1:00.21
1:00.37
1:00.48
1:00.76
1:00.88
1:00.91
1:01.23
1:01.88
1:02.09
1:02.25
1:02.76
1:02.77
1:02.93
1:02.93
1:03.06
1:03.16
1:03.74
1:03.86
1:03.91
1:03.96
1:03.99
1:04.16
1:04.17
1:04.38
1:04.49
1:04.51
1:04.76
1:04.97
1:04.97
1:.05.77
1:06.28
1:06.29
1:06.31
1:06.41
1:06.74
1:.07.15
1:07.43
1:08.90
DNC
DQ ST-1L

R.T.
+0.77
+0.89
+0.88
+0.81
+0.76
+0.82
+0.71
+0.72
+0.88
+0.84

R.T.
+0.81
+0.66
+0.78
+0.82
+0.74
+0.74
+0.72
+0.78
+0.78
+0.74
+0.82
+0.73
+0.78
+0.76
+0.80
+0.71
+0.96
+0.80
+0.72
+0.80
+0.81
+0.75
+0.78
+0.84
+0.88
+0.70
+1.03
+0.85
+0.73
+0.77
+0.67
+0.82
+0.71
+0.58
+0.82
+0.67
+0.90
+0.78
+0.68
+0.82
+0.92

FINA Pt
658
558
545
496
496
477
476
413
406
372

FINA Pt
716
679
647
646
641
638
629
625
624
614
595
589
585
571
570
566
566
562
560
545
542
540
539
538
534
534
529
526
525
519
514
514
496
484
484
484
482
474
466
460
431

50
27.92
28.37
29.80
28.64
28.71
29.22
29.24
29.36
29.34
28.75
30.04
29.74
30.07
30.66
30.19
29.99
30.44
30.54
30.31
31.08
31.02
30.79
30.31
30.38
30.96
30.67
30.99
31.31
31.03
31.14
31.21
30.88
31.29
31.89
31.81
31.27
32.07
31.92
31.20
32.35
32.72

100
1:11.90
1:14.80
1:12.16
1:13.88
1:16.07
1:17.99
1:17.72
1:20.78
1:21.24
1:22.98

150
1:48.81
1:55.73
1:53.56
1:56.91
1:58.35
2:01.09
2:00.28
2:06.20
2:06.44
2:08.71
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14/17 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt 50
1. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle 5820 +081 716 27.92
2. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside 1:00.19 +0.78 647 29.80
3. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale 1:0021 +0.82 646 28.64
4. Amy Harris 17 ChesterLe S 1:00.76 +0.72 629 29.24
5. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale 1:0088 +0.78 625 29.36
6. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle 1:01.23 +0.74 614 28.75
7. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land 1:01.88 +0.82 595 30.04
8. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 1:02.09 +0.73 589 29.74
9. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land 1:0225 +0.78 585 30.07
10. Jessica Coyle 17 Derwentside 1:02.76 +0.76 571 30.66
11. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro 1:0293 +0.71 566 29.99
11. Emily Sewell 15 Tynedale 1:0293 +0.96 566 30.44
13. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside 1:03.06 +0.80 562 30.54
14. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham 1:03.16 +0.72 560 30.31
15. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside 1:03.74 +0.80 545 31.08
16. Katie Wren 16 Newburn 1:03.86 +0.81 542 31.02
17. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle 1:0391 +0.75 540 30.79
18. Kate Fraser 15 Moors 1:0399 +0.84 538 30.38
19. Rosie Lindsay 15 ChesterLe S 1:0416 +0.88 534 30.96
20. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn 1:0417 +0.70 534 30.67
21. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn 1:0451 +0.73 525 31.03
22. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro 1:0476 +0.77 519 31.14
23. Anna Bamnes 15 Co Newcastle 1:0497 +067 514 31.21
23. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn 1:0497 +082 514 30.88
25. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth 1:05.77 +0.71 496 31.29
26. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth 1:06.28 +0.58 484 31.89
27. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn 1:06.29 +0.82 484 31.81
28. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City 1:0641 +090 482 32.07
29. Megan Baker 15  Sedgefield 1:0743 +0.82 460 32.35
Rachel Smedley 17 Co Newcastle DNC
Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle DQ ST-1L

EVENT 5 Mens Open 50m Butterfly
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Andrew Kane 25 Tynemouth 2680 +0.66 586
2. Joseph Layboumn 17 Hartlepool 2694 +0.80 577
3. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 2715 +0.77 563
4. Sam Munkley 20 Co Newcastle 2719 +0.68 561
5. Joshua Hobbs 16 Newburn 2725 +069 557
6. Luke Buxton 17 RichmondDale 2733 +0.76 552
7. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth 2738 +0.68 549
8. Ross Bradley 19  Gates &Whick 2765 +0.78 533
9. Sam Sanderson 21 RichmondDale 2783 +0.71 523
10. Gareth Allen 19 Billingham 28.03 +0.76 512
11. Philip Walker 21 Sedgefield 28.07 +0.55 510
12. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick 2811 +0.63 508
13. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington 2827 +0.79 499
14. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle 28.41 -~ 492
15. Bradley Dobson 16 ChesterLe S 2886 +0.85 469
16. Samuel Stewart 14 Durham City 2928 +0.78 449
17. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 2967 +0.72 432
18. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth 29.75 +0.67 428
19. Michael Patan 18 Darlington 29.78 +0.80 427
20. Ryan Smith 16 Loftus Dol 3035 +1.02 403
21. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee 3085 +1.00 384
22. Alexander Field 15 Darlington 3126 +0.74 369
23. Matthew Gibson 13 NE Disabilit 4206 +1.02 151
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15/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool 26.94 +0.80 577
2. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 2715 +0.77 563
3. Joshua Hobbs 16  Newburn 2725 +0.69 557
4. Luke Buxton 17 RichmondDale 2733 +0.76 552
5. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth 27.38 +0.68 549
6. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick 2811 +0.63 508
7. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington 2827 +0.79 499
8. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle 28.41 -~ 492
9. Bradley Dobson 16 ChesterLe S 2886 +0.85 469
10. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 29.67 +0.72 432
11. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth 29.75 +0.67 428
12. Michael Patan 18 Darlington 29.78 +0.80 427
13. Ryan Smith 16 Loftus Dol 30.35 +1.02 403
14. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee 3085 +1.00 384
15. Alexander Field 15 Darlington 3126 +0.74 369

EVENT 6 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt 50
1. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside 111387 +0.84 664 37.32
2. Chloe Coates 18 Middlesboro 11473 +0.67 641 34.08
3. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale 1115621 +0.83 629 35.26
4. Kim Butler 17 RichmondDale 1:16.05 +0.76 608 35.15
5. Victoria Hall 13 Co Newcastle 11726 +0.78 580 36.45
6. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton 111788 +0.79 566 36.67
7. Emma Bainbridge 20 Derwentside 1:18.05 +0.82 563 37.18
8. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth 1:18.18 +0.69 560 36.63
9. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 111964 +0.88 529 37.16
10. Laura Stait 13 Newburn 1:2066 +0.80 510 38.35
11. Jennifer Rogerson 18 Co Newcastle 1:2097 +0.72 504 38.07
12. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land 1:2149 +0.84 494 38.41
13. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale 1:2219 +0.81 482 38.24
14. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn 1:2252 +0.77 476 38.97
15. Sarah Bell 15 ChesterLe S 1:2291 +0.74 469 38.98
16. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 1:2329 +0.75 463 38.74
17. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn 1:2406 +0.88 450 39.90
18. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton 1:2408 +0.70 450 40.16
19. Amy Brown 17 Wear Valley 1:2449 +0.76 443 39.09
20. Lucy Howarth 14 Co Newcastle 1:2480 +0.88 439 39.60
21. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth 1:2550 +0.73 428 40.09
22. Rachel Taylor 12 South Tyne 1:25.65 +0.84 426 39.64
23. Sophie Erdmann 14 Durham City 1:25.68 +0.84 425 39.80
24. Helen Murray 16  Darlington 1:25.99 +0.69 421 40.05
25. Charlotte Dibley 14 Gates &Whick 1:26.29 +1.00 416 40.29
26. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside 1:26.79 +0.82 409 40.86
27. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale 1:27.00 +0.82 406 40.57
28. Shauna Johnson 11 Newburn 1:2723 +0.75 403 40.89
29. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors 1:2732 +0.82 402 40.33
30. Zoe Windscheffel 14 Tynemouth 1:27.37 +0.80 401 40.91
31. Liwi Place 13 Co Newcastle 1:2756 +0.84 398 41.55
32. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee 1:2767 +092 397 41.05
33. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick 1:27.81 +087 395 39.81
34. Elizabeth McNamara 15 RichmondDale 1:2798 +0.84 393 40.80
35. Imogen Bishop 13 Newburn 1:2824 +0.70 389 40.51
36. Rosie Lindsay 15 ChesterLe S 1:28.62 +0.84 384 42.86
37. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth 1:2883 +0.70 381 42.50
38. Eloise Hewitson 15 Middlesboro 1:2900 +0.88 379 41.92
39. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City 1:2942 +0.79 374 42.30
39. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth 1:2942 +0.88 374 41.32
41. Kate Fraser 15 Moors 1:2956 +085 372 42.01
42. Niamh McDonagh 12 Bo Stockton 1:29.78 +0.81 369 41.99
43. Emma Tulip 14 Co Newcastle 1:30.01 +1.00 367 42.15
44. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton 1:30.17 +0.88 365 42.26
45. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land 1:30.37  +0.69 362 43.76
46. Georgia White 14 Peterlee 1:30.38 +0.79 362 4255
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47. Lucy Holmes 15 ChesterLe S 1:30.59 +0.69 360 42.39
48. Lauren Bell 15 Darlington 1:30.91 +085 356 42.60
48. Erin Smith 16 Alnwick Dol 1:3091 +0.98 356 41.96
50. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth 1:3117 +0.73 353 42.65
14/17 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt 50
1. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale 111521 +0.83 629 35.26
2. Kim Butler 17 RichmondDale 1:16.05 +0.76 608 35.15
3. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton 111788 +0.79 566 36.67
4. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth 1:18.18 +0.69 560 36.63
5. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 111964 +0.88 529 37.16
6. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land 12149 +084 4% 38.41
7. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale 1:2219 +0.81 482 38.24
8. Sarah Bell 15 ChesterLe S 1:2291 +0.74 469 38.98
9. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 1:2329 +0.75 463 38.74
10. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn 1:2406 +0.88 450 39.90
11. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton 1:24.08 +0.70 450 40.16
12. Amy Brown 17 Wear Valley 1:2449 +0.76 443 39.09
13. Lucy Howarth 14 Co Newcastle 1:2480 +0.88 439 39.60
14. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth 1:2550 +0.73 428 40.09
15. Sophie Erdmann 14 Durham City 1:25.68 +0.84 425 39.80
16. Helen Murray 16  Darlington 1:256.99 +0.69 421 40.05
17. Charlotte Dibley 14 Gates &Whick 1:26.29 +1.00 416 40.29
18. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside 1:26.79 +0.82 409 40.86
19. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale 1:27.00 +0.82 406 40.57
20. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors 12732 +0.82 402 40.33
21. Zoe Windscheffel 14 Tynemouth 1:27.37 +080 401 40.91
22. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee 1:27.67 +092 397 41.05
23. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick 1:2781 +0.87 39 39.81
24. Elizabeth McNamara 15 RichmondDale 1:27.98 +0.84 393 40.80
25. Rosie Lindsay 15 ChesterLe S 1:2862 +0.84 384 42.86
26. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth 1:2883 +0.70 381 4250
27. Eloise Hewitson 15 Middlesboro 1:29.00 +0.88 379 41.92
28. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City 1:2942 +0.79 374 42.30
28. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth 1:2942 +0.88 374 4132
30. Kate Fraser 15 Moors 1:2056 +0.85 372 42.01
31. Emma Tulip 14 Co Newcastle 1:30.01 +1.00 367 4215
32. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton 1:30.17 +0.88 365 42.26
33. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land 1:30.37 +0.69 362 43.76
34. Georgia White 14 Peterlee 1:30.38 +0.79 362 42.55
35. Lucy Holmes 15 ChesterLe S 1:30.59 +0.69 360 42.39
36. Lauren Bell 15 Darlington 1:30.91 +0.85 356 42.60
36. Erin Smith 16 Alnwick Dol 1:3091 +0.98 356 41.96
38. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth 1:31.17 +0.73 353 42.65

EVENT 7 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Cat. Time RT. FINAPt
1. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside 31.01 +0.73 636
2. Ross Bradley 19 Gates &Whick 3162 +0.72 600
3. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn 3231 +0.90 562
4. Christopher Dixon 20 Co Newcastle 3267 +0.77 544
5. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool 3269 +0.83 543
6. Philip Walker 21 Sedgefield 3345 +0.67 506
7. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne 3348 +0.74 505
8. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 3373 +0.78 4%
9. AlexKirtley 15 Co Newcastle 3389 +0.75 487
10. Christopher Unsworth 20 Durham City 3487 +082 447
11. Jake Power 15 Blyth 3531 +0.77 430
12. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale 3560 +0.69 420
13. Logan Darby 13 Middlesboro 3561 +0.92 420
14. Joe Gray 13 Newburn 3569 +0.82 417
15. Aidan McGuire 16  Tynemouth 36.40 +0.71 393
15. Kye Cowton 14 Middlesboro 3640 +0.83 393
17. Robert Murray 17 Darlington 3641 +0.80 393
18. Andrew Blackett 13 Gates &Whick 3645 +0.87 391
19. Liam Thompson 16 Moors 3655 +090 388

www.ndcasa.org.uk



w80 DURTiA

Northumberland
& Durham
Swimming

Powered by 4

British Gas ®

British Gas Northumberland &

Durham

Swimming Championships 2012
Open Championships

(incorporating the Youth Champs)

Aquatics Centre, Sunderland
4/5 February 2012
Licence No. CC2038

1255

suJimuJesor

20. Michael Patan 18 Darlington 36.96 +0.78 375
21. Leon Mills 13 Co Newcastle 3736 +0.69 363
22. Andrew Riley 16 Blyth 3739 +0.82 362
23. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn 3743 +0.92 361
24. Benjamin Widdrington 14 Newburn 3759 +083 357
25. Daniel Earley 15 Bo Stockton 3792 +0.71 347
26. Jonathan Hobbs 12 Newburn 3793 +0.69 347
27. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12 3876 +0.78 325
28. Connor Robinson 14 Durham City 3890 +0.82 322
29. Matthew Wind 16  Tynemouth 39.74 +0.90 302
30. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee 4034 +0.92 288
31. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool 4045 +0.75 286
32. Ryan Smith 16 Loftus Dol 4051 +0.83 285
33. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9 1:0402 +079 72
15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time RT. FINAPt
1. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside 3101 +0.73 636
2. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn 3231 +090 562
3. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool 3269 +0.83 543
4. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 3373 +0.78 4%
5. AlexKirtley 15 Co Newcastle 3389 +0.75 487
6. Jake Power 15 Blyth 3531 +0.77 430
7. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale 3560 +0.69 420
8. Aidan McGuire 16  Tynemouth 36.40 +0.71 393
9. Robert Murray 17 Darlington 3641 +0.80 393
10. Liam Thompson 16 Moors 36.55 +0.90 388
11. Michael Patan 18 Darlington 36.96 +0.78 375
12. Andrew Riley 16 Blyth 3739 +082 362
13. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn 3743 +0.92 361
14. Daniel Earley 15 Bo Stockton 3792 +0.71 347
15. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12 3876 +0.78 325
16. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth 39.74 +0.90 302
17. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee 4034 +0.92 288
18. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool 4045 +0.75 286
19. Ryan Smith 16 Loftus Dol 4051 +0.83 285
Combined Result - Multi- Dlsablllty by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Clu Cat. Time R.T.BDPoints
1. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Dlsablllt 12 3876 +0.78 615
2. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9 1:0402 +079 94
EVENT 8 Womens Open 100m Butterfly

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Laura Dawson 18 Tynemouth 1:0293 +0.71 706
2. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle 1:0459 +0.83 653
3. Faye Pinder 15  South Tyne 1:05.06 +0.77 639
4. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro 1:05.94 +0.77 614
5. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside 1:06.78 +0.77 591
6. Amy Harris 17 ChesterLe S 1:06.90 +0.75 588
7. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro 1:.0746 +0.73 573
8. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 1:0747 +0.76 573
9. Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle 1:07.53 +0.72 572
10. Emma Bainbridge 20 Derwentside 1:08.54 +0.80 547
11. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle 1:09.38 +0.80 527
12. Rosie Lindsay 15 ChesterLe S 1:0943 +085 526
13. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton 1:09.57 +0.81 523
14. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn 1:10.38 +0.79 505
15. Lauren Hodgson 12 Newburn 1:11.05 +091 491
16. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 111139 +0.76 484
17. Katie Wren 16 Newburn 1:11.90 +0.78 473
18. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth 1:12.80 +0.72 456
19. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn 111331 +0.73 447
20. Charlotte Morris 13 Co Newcastle 111355 +0.83 442
21. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn 111423 +0.69 430
22. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City 111427 +0.78 430
23. Rachel Forster 13 Newburn 111458 +0.81 424
24. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle 111480 +0.84 420

50
28.98
30.56
30.43
31.29
31.61
30.81
32.03
31.60
31.98
32.41
32.50
32.66
32.74
33.49
33.10
32.84
33.60
33.24
34.49
33.70
34.18
33.41
35.31
33.98
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25. Lauren Gill 13 Co Newcastle 111532 +0.77 412 3417
26. Sophie Martin 13 Tynemouth 1:115.72  +0.78 405 35.00
27. Katie Turnbull 15 Newburn 111594 +0.84 402 35.75
28. Alice Smith 12 Tynemouth 1:16.67 +0.82 390 3545
29. Carissa Armijo 12 Newburn 111685 +0.86 388 35.68
30. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth 11731 +0.66 381 36.69
31. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land 111763 +0.70 376 35.68
32. Lucy Howarth 14 Co Newcastle 111765 +0.93 376 36.55
33. Abbie Jennings 15 Derwentside 1:18.39 +090 365 35.06
34. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn 111864 +0.78 362 36.32
35. Emma Lees 13 Co Newcastle 111877 +0.78 360 36.19
36. Chloe Tunnell 13 Co Newcastle 111915 +090 355 36.11
37. Alice Heath 13 RichmondDale 111943 +0.79 351 35.58
38. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth 1:20.37 +0.81 339 36.46
39. Chloe Middleton 13 South Tyne 1:2143 +068 326 36.43
Sarah Morris 15 Co Sund'land DNC

14/17 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt 50
1. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle 1:0459 +0.83 653 30.56
2. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne 1:05.06 +0.77 639 30.43
3. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro 1:05.94 +0.77 614 31.29
4. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside 1:06.78 +0.77 591 31.61
5. Amy Harris 17 ChesterLe S 1:06.90 +0.75 588 30.81
6. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro 1:.0746 +0.73 573 32.03
7. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 1:0747 +0.76 573 31.60
8.  Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle 1:0753 +0.72 572 31.98
9. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle 1:09.38 +0.80 527 32.50
10. Rosie Lindsay 15 ChesterLe S 1:0943 +085 526 32.66
11. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton 1:09.57 +0.81 523 32.74
12. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn 1:10.38 +0.79 505 33.49
13. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 111139 +0.76 484 32.84
14. Katie Wren 16 Newburn 111190 +0.78 473 33.60
15. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth 111280 +0.72 456 33.24
16. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn 111423 +0.69 430 34.18
17. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City 111427 +0.78 430 33.41
18. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle 111480 +0.84 420 33.98
19. Katie Tumbull 15 Newburn 111594 +0.84 402 35.75
20. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth 11731 +0.66 381 36.69
21. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land 111763 +0.70 376 35.68
22. Lucy Howarth 14 Co Newcastle 111765 +0.93 376 36.55
23. Abbie Jennings 15 Derwentside 1:18.39 +090 365 35.06
24. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn 1:18.64 +0.78 362 36.32
25. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth 1:20.37 +0.81 339 36.46

Sarah Morris 15 Co Sund'land DNS

EVENT 9 Mens Open 200m Freestyle
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro 1:56.55 +0.75 670 26.42 55.76  1:26.18
2. Jonathan Hil 19 Co Newcastle 1:57.91 +0.77 647 26.34 55.77  1:26.41
3. William Jolly 21 Co Newcastle 2:0008 +0.81 612 27.98 5849  1:29.52
4. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro 20116 +0.74 596 29.00 59.70  1:3047
5. Adam Hollows 16 ChesterLe S 2:0128 +0.74 5% 28.29 59.03  1:30.07
6. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle 2:01.57 +0.85 590 27.54 58.17  1:30.53
7. Philip Hodgson 20 Sedgefield 20161 +0.77 590 28.94  1:0045  1:31.12
8. Reece Hindmarsh 16  Newburn 2:02.38 +0.69 578 2910  1:0026  1:31.97
9. Christopher Dove 19 Derwentside 2:0259 +0.76 576 28.21 59.61 1:31.68
10. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land 2:03.33 +0.76 565 28.47 59.97  1:31.88
11. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land 2:0340 +0.70 564 28.54 5939  1:31.74
12. James Row 14 Newburn 2:.0358 +0.58 562 28.53 59.41 1:31.84
13. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn 2:0402 +0.68 556 28.80 59.78  1:31.92
14. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle 2:.04.04 +0.62 556 27.92 59.83  1:32.28
15. Alex Wheeler 18 Co Newcastle 2:0412 +0.73 554 2857  1:0016  1:32.35
16. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn 2:0544 +091 537 3035  1:0280  1:34.00
17. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 2:06.13 +0.75 528 28.96  1:00.33  1:33.03
18. Greg Chambers 16  Newburn 2:06.27 +0.70 527 2990  1:01.51  1:3444
19. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick 2:06.71 +0.85 521 2837 1:.0052  1:33.89
20. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside 20735 +083 513 2856  1:.0143  1:34.71
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21. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro 2:0858 +0.73 499 3040  1:03.21 1:36.65
22. Kieran Fryer 14 RichmondDale 2:0928 +0.78 491 2944  1:0203  1:36.18
23. Bradley Dobson 16 ChesterLe S 2:09.53 +0.90 488 2966  1:0218  1:35.71
24. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle 211029 +0.75 479 2920  1:02.11 1:36.29
25. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth 21034  +0.70 479 2889  1:0187  1:36.12
26. Kieran Peart 14 South Tyne 21091 +0.75 473 2893  1:0137  1:36.34
27. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro 21099 +0.77 472 30.77  1:03.76  1:38.28
28. Graham Reveley 16 Gates &Whick 21163 +0.65 465 2897  1:.0242  1:37.53
29. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick 21198 +0.78 461 29.61 1:0200  1:37.57
30. Jack Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 21413 +0.84 439 3176  1:0542  1:40.76
31. Alexander Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 21507 +0.77 430 3099  1:0564  1:4142
32. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn 21540 +0.78 427 32.31 1:0720  1:41.95
33. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool 21542 +0.71 427 30.34 1:0524 1:41.64
34. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 2:16.01 +0.76 421 30.79  1:0565  1:40.90
15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro 1:56.55 +0.75 670 26.42 55.76  1:26.18
2. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro 2:.01.16 +0.74 596 29.00 59.70  1:30.47
3. Adam Hollows 16 ChesterLe S 20128 +0.74 5% 28.29 59.03  1:30.07
4. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle 20157 +0.85 590 27.54 5817  1:30.53
5. Reece Hindmarsh 16 Newburn 2:0238 +0.69 578 29.10 1:00.26  1:31.97
6. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land 2:03.33 +0.76 565 28.47 59.97  1:31.88
7. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land 2:0340 +0.70 564 28.54 5939  1:31.74
8. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn 2:0402 +0.68 556 28.80 50.78  1:31.92
9. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle 2:0404 +0.62 556 27.92 50.83  1:32.28
10. Alex Wheeler 18 Co Newcastle 2:0412 +0.73 554 28.57 1:00.16  1:32.35
11. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn 2:0544 +091 537 3035  1:0280  1:34.00
12. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 2:06.13 +0.75 528 2896  1:00.33  1:33.03
13. Greg Chambers 16 Newburn 2:06.27 +0.70 527 2990  1:01.51 1:34.44
14. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick 2:06.71 +0.85 521 2837  1:0052  1:33.89
15. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside 20735 +083 513 2856  1:0143  1:34.71
16. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro 2:0858 +0.73 499 3040  1:03.21 1:36.65
17. Bradley Dobson 16 ChesterLe S 2:09.53 +0.90 488 2966  1:0218  1:35.71
18. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle 211029 +0.75 479 29.20 1:02.11 1:36.29
19. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth 211034  +0.70 479 2889  1:0187  1:36.12
20. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro 21099 +0.77 472 30.77  1:03.76  1:38.28
21. Graham Reveley 16  Gates &Whick 21163 +0.65 465 2897  1:0242  1:37.53
22. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick 21198 +0.78 461 29.61 1:0200  1:37.57
23. Jack Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 21413 +0.84 439 3176  1:0542  1:40.76
24. Alexander Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 21507 +0.77 430 3099  1:0564  1:4142
25. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool 21542 +0.71 427 30.34  1:0524 1:4164
26. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 2.116.01 +0.76 421 30.79  1:0565  1:40.90

EVENT 10 Womens Open 200m IM
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside 2:2370 +0.80 676 31.09 1:09.94  1:49.90
2. Chloe Coates 18 Middlesboro 2:2578 +0.72 647 31.80  1:1067  1:52.92
3. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham 2:2690 +0.85 633 31.08 1:08.89 1:53.75
4. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro 22711 +0.77 630 3187  1:11134  1:53.81
5. Rebecca Wilde 18 Co Newcastle 2:2825 +0.74 616 3137  1.07.78  1:53.81
6. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 2:2895 +0.91 607 3280  1:10.26  1:54.50
7. Faye Pinder 15  South Tyne 2:3066 +0.78 587 3120 111165  1:5547
8. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 2:30.76  +0.79 585 32.32 1:11.22 1:55.89
9. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale 23241 +0.79 567 3277 11426 1:58.69
10. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside 2:3263 +0.75 564 33.03 11272 1:58.82
11. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro 2:3291  +0.77 561 3265 111277  1:58.16
12. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 2:3333 +0.74 556 3169 1:1086  1:58.19
13. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land 2:3484 +0.84 540 3469 111390  2:02.01
14. Kate Williams 18 Billingham 2:36.12 +0.69 527 3284 11338  1:5947
15. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn 2:3717 +083 517 34.06 1:1437  2:.01.69
16. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle 2:3753 +086 513 3333 1:16.06  2:.01.32
17. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham 2:3760 +0.74 512 3424 11586  2:.0243
18. Anna Bames 15 Co Newcastle 2:3819 +0.71 507 3337 111276 2:00.51
19. Victoria Hall 13 Co Newcastle 2:3846 +0.78 504 35.31 1:17.87  2:02.27
20. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn 2:3912 +0.73 498 3428  1:18.39  2:03.38
21. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool 2:39.19  +0.96 497 3349 111478 2:03.13
22. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton 2:39.32 +0.80 496 33.11 1:15.39  2:00.98
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23. Andie Hinitt 16  Newburn 2:39.37 +0.88 495 3507 11714 2:02.89
24. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle 2:3951 +0.74 494 3399 111563  2:03.67
25. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn 2:3964 +0.71 493 3459 111690  2:03.54
26. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside 24149 +086 476 3478 11677 2:04.82
27. Amy Harris 17 ChesterLe S 24155 +0.78 476 3147 11410  2:06.70
28. Lucy Holmes 15 ChesterLe S 24163 +0.72 475 3503 1:116.72  2:06.19
29. Sarah Bell 15 ChesterLe S 2:42.08 +0.77 4N 3518 111959  2:05.25
30. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors 24342 +0.78 459 3466 111653  2:04.79
31. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro 214356 +0.76 458 3498  1:116.75  2:06.65
32. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land 24390 +0.75 455 36.19 111922 2:07.36
33. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale 24410 +0.85 454 3525 111747  2:07.60
34. Lauren Hodgson 12 Newburn 24434 +0.88 452 3548 111712 2:07.70
35. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton 24468 +0.83 449 3462 1:16.14  2:06.69
36. Lucy Howarth 14 Co Newcastle 24591 +0.91 439 36.21 111973 2:07.51
37. Chloe Middleton 13 South Tyne 2:46.07 +0.74 438 36.54 111881  2:08.15
38. Laura Stait 13 Newburn 214685 +0.83 432 3814 1:2222  2:07.95
39. Niamh McDonagh 12 Bo Stockton 24691 +0.83 431 3868  1:2310 211113
40. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City 24786 +0.99 424 36.61 111867  2:09.44
41. Elizabeth Bishop 18 Co Newcastle 25195 +0.84 394 3820 1:2193  2:13.53
42. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City 2:5365 +0.89 383 3760  1:2257  2:13.76
14/17 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time RT. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro 22711 +0.77 630 3187 111134  1:5381
2. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 2:2895 +0.91 607 3280 111026 1:54.50
3. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne 2:3066 +0.78 587 3120 111165  1:5547
4. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 2:30.76  +0.79 585 3232 111122 1:55.89
5. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale 2:3241 +0.79 567 3277 11426 1:58.69
6. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside 2:3263 +0.75 564 33.03 11272 1:58.82
7. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro 2:3291 +0.77 561 3265 111277 1:58.16
8. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 2:33.33 +0.74 556 3169 111086  1:58.19
9. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land 2:3484 +0.84 540 3469 111390  2:02.01
10. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn 23717 +083 517 3406 111437  2:01.69
11. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle 2:3753 +0.86 513 3333  1:16.06  2:01.32
12. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham 23760 +0.74 512 3424 11586  2:0243
13. Anna Bamnes 15 Co Newcastle 2:3819 +0.71 507 3337 111276 2:00.51
14. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool 23919 +0.96 497 3349 11478  2:03.13
15. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton 2:39.32 +0.80 496 33.11 1:15.39  2:00.98
16. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn 2:39.37 +0.88 49 3507 111714 2:02.89
17. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle 23951 +0.74 4% 3399 11563  2:03.67
18.  Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn 2:3964 +0.71 493 3459 111690  2:03.54
19. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside 24149 +086 476 3478 11677 2:04.82
20. Amy Harris 17 ChesterLe S 2:4155 +0.78 476 3147 111410 2:06.70
21. Lucy Holmes 15 ChesterLe S 24163 +0.72 475 3503 1:116.72  2:06.19
22. Sarah Bell 15 ChesterLe S 24208 +0.77 471 3518 111959  2:05.25
23. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors 24342 +0.78 459 3466 111653  2:04.79
24. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro 214356 +0.76 458 3498  1:116.75  2:06.65
25. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land 24390 +0.75 455 36.19 111922 2:07.36
26. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale 24410 +085 454 3525 111747  2:07.60
27. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton 24468 +0.83 449 3462 1:16.14  2:06.69
28. Lucy Howarth 14 Co Newcastle 24591 +0.91 439 36.21 1:19.73  2:07.51
29. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City 24786 +0.99 424 36.61 111867  2:09.44
30. Ekaterina Chetina 15  Durham City 25365 +0.89 383 3760  1:2257  2:13.76
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EVENT 11 Mens Open 200m Butterfly
Open Age Group - Full Resgltg

RichmondDale
Gates &Whick
Co Newcastle
Newburn
Newburn

Co Newcastle
ChesterLe S
Co Newcastle
Peterlee
Newburn
Gates &Whick
Middlesboro
Bo Stockton
Co Newcastle
Middlesboro
Darlington
Billingham

Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Tynemouth
Durham City
Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle

Club
RichmondDale
Gates &Whick
Co Newcastle
Newburn

Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Peterlee
Gates &Whick
Middlesboro
Bo Stockton

Place Name
1. Luke Buxton 17
2. Luke Bradley 17
3. Thomas Sproston 16
4. Reece Hindmarsh 16
5. James Row 14
6. Lewis Welford 15
7. Adam Charlton 14
8. Zak Dawson 16
9. Nicholas Gowland 15
10. Guy Overton 14
11. Matthew Cummins 15
12. Jack Baister 15
13. Daniel Earley 15
14. Alex Kirtley 15
15. Jamie Garbutt 14
16. William Smith 12
17. Lewis Robertson 14
18. James Sproston 13
19. Zak Logue 13
20. Kieran Bowran 14
21. Samuel Stewart 14
22. Leon Mills 13
Sam Munkley 20
15/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name
1. Luke Buxton 17
2. Luke Bradley 17
3. Thomas Sproston 16
4. Reece Hindmarsh 16
5. Lewis Welford 15
6. Zak Dawson 16
7. Nicholas Gowland 15
8. Matthew Cummins 15
9. Jack Baister 15
10. Daniel Earley 15
11. Alex Kirtley 15

Co Newcastle

Time
2:07.44
2:09.80
2:12.72
2:12.89
2:15.37
2:19.33
2:19.98
2:20.50
2:30.81
2:31.02
2:32.16
2:33.75
2:34.33
2:34.74
2:35.22
2:36.56
2:37.01
2:38.46
2:39.67
2:41.41
2:4154
2:50.57

DQT-2L

Time
2:07.44
2:09.80
2:12.72
2:12.89
2:19.33
2:20.50
2:30.81
2:32.16
2:33.75
2:34.33
2:34.74

EVENT 12 Womens Open 50m Backstroke

Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

Laura Dawson
Rebecca Naunton
Mary Davidson
Rachel Helm
Charlotte Duff
Charlotte Young
Lauren Coundon
Anna Barnes
Amy Brown

. Sophie Martin

. Kate Williams

. Hannah Scott

. Emma Bramley
. Emily Betham

. Melissa Foster
. Amy Walsh

. Eleanor Pinches
. Annabel Watson
. Jessica Hardingham
. Lucy Proctor

. Elizabeth Bishop
. Lauren Bell

. Megan Stubbs

Club
Tynemouth
Derwentside
Co Newcastle
Tynemouth
Tynemouth
RichmondDale
Newburn

Co Newcastle
Wear Valley
Tynemouth
Billingham

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Tynemouth
RichmondDale
Derwentside
Tynedale
South Tyne
Co Newcastle
Darlington

Co Newcastle
Darlington
Peterlee

R.T.
+0.79
+0.89
+0.75
+0.70
+0.73
+0.79
+0.70
+0.64
+1.01
+0.70
+0.90
+0.70
+0.79
+0.79
+0.74
+0.87
+0.84
+0.74
+0.68
+0.75
+0.80
+0.70

R.T.
+0.79
+0.89
+0.75
+0.70
+0.79
+0.64
+1.01
+0.90
+0.70
+0.79
+0.79

R.T.
+0.62
+0.68
+0.64
+0.60
+0.64
+0.65
+0.65
+0.52
+0.59
+0.65
+0.65
+0.90
+0.74
+0.70
+0.67
+0.71
+0.79
+0.65
+0.84
+0.60
+0.59
+0.72
+0.78

FINA Pt
669
634
593
590
558
512
505
499
404
402
393
381
377
374
370
361
358
348
340
329
328
279

FINA Pt
669
634
593
590
512
499
404
393
381
377
374

FINA Pt
603
586
585
585
576
536
536
533
533
506
502
492
476
462
447
446
442
440
434
432
429
425
418

50
28.11
28.21
29.24
30.03
29.94
29.01
29.81
30.44
32.29
32.94
33.70
33.47
33.92
33.93
34.41
34.32
34.77
33.30
33.16
34.01
30.75
37.11

100
1:00.10
1:00.96
1:03.44
1:03.68
1:04.20
1:03.03
1:04.37
1:07.21
1:10.78
1:10.17
1:12.68
1:13.15
1:13.35
1:12.95
1:14.69
1:14.84
1:14.05
1:13.80
1:13.73
1:15.60
1:09.18
1:22.58

100
1:00.10
1:00.96
1:03.44
1:03.68
1:03.03
1:07.21
1:10.78
1:12.68
1:13.15
1:13.35
1:12.95

150
1:32.92
1:35.41
1:38.11
1:38.39
1:39.82
1:40.70
1:41.10
1:44.71
1:50.43
1:49.97
1:52.29
1:53.39
1:54.22
1:54.10
1:55.51
1:57.22
1:55.23
1:56.78
1:56.82
1:58.89
1:52.72
2:07.59

150
1:32.92
1:35.41
1:38.11
1:38.39
1:40.70
1:44.71
1:50.43
1:52.29
1:53.39
1:54.22
1:54.10
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24. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City 36.28 +0.79 414
25. Louise Barker 13 RichmondDale 36.32 +0.72 413
26. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle 36.36 -—- 412
27. Laura Maddison 15 Hartlepool 3640 +068 410
28. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth 36.56 +0.71 405
29. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton 36.75 +0.71 399
30. Rachel Taylor 12 South Tyne 36.84 +0.79 396
31. Helen Murray 16 Darlington 36.97 +0.62 392
32. Olivia Schubert 16  Moors 36.98 +0.79 391
33. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City 3701 +063 390
34. Anna Golightly 15 Peterlee 3715 +0.71 386
35. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn 37.21 -~ 384
36. Georgia White 14 Peterlee 37271 +124 382
37. Kate Troy 15 Darlington 3731 +0.64 381
38. Shona Connelly 15  Gates &Whick 37.76  +0.67 368
39. Laura Stait 13 Newburn 3777 +0.78 367
40. Alice Smith 12 Tynemouth 3781 +061 366
41. Alice Heath 13 RichmondDale 3818 +0.85 356
42. Charlotte Barron 15 Tynemouth 3861 +083 344
14/17 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle 3235 +064 585
1. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth 3235 +0.60 585
3. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth 3251 +064 576
4. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale 3330 +065 536
4. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn 3330 +0.65 536
6. AnnaBames 15 Co Newcastle 3336 +0.52 533
6. Amy Brown 17 Wear Valley 3336 +0.59 533
8. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton 3427 +0.90 492
9. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City 3464 +0.74 476
10. Melissa Foster 16 RichmondDale 3537 +0.67 447
11. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside 3541 +0.71 446
12. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale 3552 +0.79 442
13. Annabel Watson 15 South Tyne 3556 +0.65 440
14. Lucy Proctor 16  Darlington 3577 +0.60 432
15. Lauren Bell 15 Darlington 3599 +0.72 425
16. Megan Stubbs 14 Peterlee 36.17 +0.78 418
17. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City 36.28 +0.79 414
18. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle 36.36 -- 412
19. Laura Maddison 15 Hartlepool 3640 +068 410
20. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth 36.56 +0.71 405
21. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton 36.75 +0.71 399
22. Helen Murray 16 Darlington 36.97 +0.62 392
23. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors 36.98 +0.79 391
24. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City 37.01 +0.63 390
25. Anna Golightly 15 Peterlee 3715 +0.71 386
26. Ruth Henderson 16  Newburn 37.21 - 384
27. Georgia White 14 Peterlee 3721 +124 382
28. Kate Troy 15 Darlington 3731 +0.64 381
29. Shona Connelly 15 Gates &Whick 3776 +0.67 368
30. Charlotte Barron 15 Tynemouth 3861 +083 344
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EVENT 13 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Cat. Time RT. FINAPt
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro 2441 +0.72 628
2. Jonathan Carlisle 19 Co Sund'land 2457 +0.71 616
3. Joseph Laybourn 17  Hartlepool 2479 +0.79 600
4. Philip Hodgson 20 Sedgefield 2500 +0.79 585
5. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth 2504 +0.70 582
6. Andrew Kane 25 Tynemouth 2548 +0.73 552
7. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 2568 +0.75 539
8.  Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside 2583 +0.75 530
9. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land 2592 +0.73 524
10. Christopher Dixon 20 Co Newcastle 2593 +0.78 524
10. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick 2593 +0.77 524
12. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington 2635 +0.75 499
13. Anthony Prouse 17 Moors 2636 +0.75 499
14. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land 2654 +0.72 489
15. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle 2662 +0.83 484
16. Joshua Hobbs 16 Newburn 2669 +0.70 480
17. Thomas Walker 16  Durham City 26.72  +0.72 479
18. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth 26.76  +0.70 477
19. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle 26.83 +0.77 473
20. Gareth Allen 19 Billingham 26.90 +0.71 469
21. Graham Reveley 16  Gates &Whick 2715 +0.66 456
22. Alexander Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 2720 +0.72 454
23. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth 2724 +0.71 452
24. Laurence Whiteley 20 RichmondDale 10 2740 +0.80 444
25. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne 27711 +0.76 429
26. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12 2964 +0.80 351
27. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9 4919 - 76
Alec Wann 21 RichmondDale DNC

15/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat. Time RT. FINAPt
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro 2441 +0.72 628
2. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool 2479 +0.79 600
3. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth 2504 +0.70 582
4. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 2568 +0.75 539
5. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside 2583 +0.75 530
6. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land 2592 +0.73 524
7. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick 2593 +0.77 524
8. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington 2635 +0.75 499
9. Anthony Prouse 17 Moors 26.36 +0.75 499
10. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land 2654 +0.72 489
11. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle 2662 +0.83 484
12. Joshua Hobbs 16 Newburn 2669 +0.70 480
13. Thomas Walker 16  Durham City 26.72 +0.72 479
14. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth 26.76  +0.70 477
15. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle 26.83 +0.77 473
16. Graham Reveley 16  Gates &Whick 2715 +0.66 456
17. Alexander Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 2720 +0.72 454
18. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth 2724 +0.71 452
19. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12 2964 +0.80 351
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by Br|t|sh Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. BDPoints
1. Laurence Whiteley 20 RichmondDale 10 2740 +080 626
2. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12 2964 +0.80 467
3. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9 4919 -~ 137
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EVENT 14 Womens Open 400m Freestyle
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Chloe Coates 18 Middlesboro 4:3043 +0.73 691

50m 31.14 100m 1:05.03 150m 1:39.62 200m 2:14.30 250m 2:48.13 300m 3:22.77 350m 3:57.28 400m 4:30.43
2. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land 4:3060 +0.77 690

50m 31.52 100m 1:05.95 150m 1:40.84 200m 2:14.90 250m 2:48.99 300m 3:23.13 350m 3:57.20 400m 4:30.60
3. Caroline Saxby 29 Sedgefield 4:3162 +0.77 682

50m 30.23 100m 1:03.60 150m 1:37.95 200m 2:12.50 250m 2:47.58 300m 3:22.63 350m 3:57.68 400m 4:31.62
4. Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle 4:3170 +0.68 681

50m 31.59 100m 1:05.61 150m 1:39.96 200m 2:14.44 250m 2:48.88 300m 3:23.77 350m 3:58.36 400m 4:31.70
5. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham 4:31.77 +0.84 681

50m 31.65 100m 1:05.67 150m 1:40.23 200m 2:14.81 250m 2:49.48 300m 3:24.27 350m 3:58.88 400m 4:31.77
6. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 4:3305 +0.81 671

50m 30.53 100m 1:04.26 150m 1:39.15 200m 2:13.74 250m 2:48.14 300m 3:23.17 350m 3:58.13 400m 4:33.05
7. Georgia Darwent 13 Co Newcastle 4:3541 +0.95 654

50m 31.41 100m 1:05.83 150m 1:40.86 200m 2:15.78 250m 2:51.06 300m 3:26.19 350m 4:01.04 400m 4:35.41
8. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside 4:37.37 +0.76 640

50m 31.63 100m 1:05.98 150m 1:41.22 200m 2:16.57 250m 2:52.02 300m 3:27.45 350m 4:02.83 400m 4:37.37
9. Jessica Coyle 17 Derwentside 4:37.77 +0.81 638

50m 31.96 100m 1:06.56 150m 1:41.82 200m 2:17.16 250m 2:52.36 300m 3:27.78 350m 4:03.22 400m 4:37.77
10. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale 4:3861 +0.85 632

50m 31.88 100m 1:06.45 150m 1:42.19 200m 2:18.16 250m 2:54.08 300m 3:30.29 350m 4:05.21 400m 4:38.61
11. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land 4:3988 +0.88 623

50m 31.89 100m 1:07.36 150m 1:43.76 200m 2:19.73 250m 2:55.18 300m 3:31.29 350m 4:06.71 400m 4:39.88
12. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth 4:4487 +0.74 591

50m 31.99 100m 1:07.22 150m 1:43.30 200m 2:19.89 250m 2:56.01 300m 3:32.44 350m 4:09.08 400m 4:44.87
13. Faye Hindmarsh 13 Newburn 4:4757 +0.92 575

50m 32.88 100m 1:08.64 150m 1:45.70 200m 2:22.08 250m 2:59.17 300m 3:35.86 350m 4:12.53 400m 4:47.57
14. Rosie Lindsay 15 ChesterLe S 4:48.18 +0.87 571

50m 31.96 100m 1:07.14 150m 1:43.14 200m 2:20.06 250m 2:57.19 300m 3:34.25 350m 4:11.81 400m 4:48.18
15. Kate Fraser 15 Moors 4:4859 +0.82 569

50m 32.35 100m 1:08.49 150m 1:45.64 200m 2:23.03 250m 3:00.31 300m 3:36.83 350m 4:13.78 400m 4:48.59
16. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro 4:4951 +080 563

50m 3248 100m 1:08.27 150m 1:45.51 200m 2:22.41 250m 2:59.65 300m 3:36.30 350m 4:13.52 400m 4:49.51
17. Amy Harris 17 ChesterLe S 4:50.53 +0.73 557

50m 32.15 100m 1:07.81 150m 1:44.55 200m 2:21.76 250m 2:59.01 300m 3:36.35 350m 4:13.66 400m 4:50.53
18. Carissa Armijo 12 Newburn 4:52.27 +0.82 547

50m 33.76 100m 1:11.13 150m 1:48.65 200m 2:26.48 250m 3:03.42 300m 3:41.16 350m 4:16.91 400m 4:52.27
19. Katie Turnbull 15 Newburn 4:53.09 +0.94 543

50m 33.86 100m 1:09.92 150m 1:47.29 200m 2:24.40 250m 3:02.28 300m 3:39.88 350m 4:17.34 400m 4:53.09
19. Katie Wren 16 Newburn 4:53.09 +0.78 543

50m 33.44 100m 1:09.87 150m 1:46.42 200m 2:22.84 250m 2:59.83 300m 3:37.40 350m 4:15.45 400m 4:53.09
21. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee 4:5444 +091 535

50m 32.77 100m 1:10.00 150m 1:47.87 200m 2:26.00 250m 3:03.47 300m 3:41.12 350m 4:17.91 400m 4:54.44
22. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn 4:5551 +0.76 530

50m  34.01 100m 1:11.09 150m 1:49.04 200m 2:26.55 250m 3:04.41 300m 3:42.32 350m 4:19.64 400m 4:55.51
23. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham 45582 +0.71 528

50m 33.06 100m 1:09.55 150m 1:47.36 200m 2:25.52 250m 3:03.10 300m 3:40.98 350m 4:18.49 400m 4:55.82
24. Victoria Hall 13 Co Newcastle 4:56.06 +0.84 527

50m  33.22 100m 1:10.37 150m 1:49.01 200m 2:27.45 250m 3:04.91 300m 3:42.53 350m 4:20.40 400m 4:56.06
25. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn 4:5722 +080 520

50m 32.84 100m 1:09.92 150m 1:48.39 200m 2:26.59 250m 3:02.98 300m 3:41.73 350m 4:19.11 400m 4:57.22
26. Megan Baker 15 Sedgefield 5:00.13 +0.78 505

50m 33.05 100m 1:09.89 150m 1:48.15 200m 2:26.87 250m 3:05.70 300m 3:44.76 350m 4:23.17 400m 5:00.13
27. Chloe Tunnell 13 Co Newcastle 5:0290 +0.97 492

50m 34.12 100m 1:11.70 150m 1:50.10 200m 2:28.66 250m 3:08.00 300m 3:47.10 350m 4:24.43 400m 5:02.90
28. Rachel Forster 13 Newburn 5:0432 +0.85 485

50m 35.02 100m 1:13.39 150m 1:51.83 200m 2:30.41 250m 3:08.90 300m 3:47.89 350m 4:26.71 400m 5:04.32
29. Ruth Henderson 16  Newburn 50786 +0.80 468

50m 34.13 100m 1:11.54 150m 1:50.69 200m 2:30.32 250m 3:09.46 300m 3:48.65 350m 4:27.91 400m 5:07.86
14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land 4:3060 +0.77 690

50m 31.52 100m 1:05.95 150m 1:40.84 200m 2:14.90 250m 2:48.99 300m 3:23.13 350m 3:57.20 400m 4:30.60
2. Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle 4:3170 +0.68 681

50m 31.59 100m 1:05.61 150m 1:39.96 200m 2:14.44 250m 2:48.88 300m 3:23.77 350m 3:58.36 400m 4:31.70
3. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 4:33.05 +0.81 671

50m 30.53 100m 1:04.26 150m 1:39.15 200m 2:13.74 250m 2:48.14 300m 3:23.17 350m 3:58.13 400m 4:33.05
4. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside 4:3737 +0.76 640

50m 31.63 100m 1:05.98 150m 1:41.22 200m 2:16.57 250m 2:52.02 300m 3:27.45 350m 4:02.83 400m 4:37.37
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ds.

Jessica Coyle

50m 31.96
Josephine Barker
50m 31.88
Jennifer Tatters
50m 31.89
Harriet Glen-Ravenhill
50m 31.99
Rosie Lindsay
50m 31.96
. Kate Fraser
50m 32.35
. Eve Chinnock
50m 3248
. Amy Harris
50m 3215
. Katie Tumbull
50m 33.86
. Katie Wren
50m 33.44
. Neive Mallory
50m 32.77
. Hannah Sharp
50m 33.06
. Charlotte Wren
50m 32.84
. Megan Baker
50m 33.05

. Ruth Henderson

50m 34.13

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

17

1:06.56

16

1:06.45

16

1:07.36

15

1:07.22

15

1:07.14

15

1:08.49

14

1:08.27

17

1:07.81

15

1:09.92

16

1:09.87

16

1:10.00

16

1:09.55

14

1:09.92

15

1:09.89

16

1:11.54

Derwentside

150m 1:41.82
RichmondDale

150m 1:42.19
Co Sund'land

150m 1:43.76
Tynemouth

150m 1:43.30
ChesterLe S

150m 1:43.14
Moors

150m 1:45.64
Middlesboro

150m 1:45.51
ChesterLe S

150m 1:44.55
Newburn

150m 1:47.29
Newburn

150m 1:46.42
Peterlee

150m 1:47.87
Billingham

150m 1:47.36
Newburn

150m 1:48.39
Sedgefield

150m 1:48.15
Newburn

150m 1:50.69

EVENT 15 Mens Open 100m Backstroke

Open Age Group - Full

Place Name

Jonathan Carlisle
Adam Taylor
Luke Bradley
Joseph Laybourn
Philip Walker
Alasdair Wright
Joe Middleton
Tom Fullen
Jonathan Hill

. James O'Connell

. Joseph Richards

. Gavin Haggerwood
. Jonathan Vasey

. Thomas Walker

. Nicholas Cook

. Alexander Reay

. Andrew Kane

. Adam Hollows

. Gareth Allen

. Christopher Ayton

. Thomas Sproston

. Kieran Fryer

. Aidan McGuire

. William Smith

. Christopher Unsworth
. Jake Whitelock

. Graham Reveley

. Robert Pallister

. Lawrence Coales-Duffy
. Jack Gallagher

. Michael Patan

. Brad Reynolds

. Cameron Lord

. Alexander Gallagher
. Samuel Yeates

Res
AaD

ults

Club

Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Gates &Whick
Hartlepool
Sedgefield
Derwentside
Co Sund'land
Newburn

Co Newcastle
Newburn
Middlesboro
Middlesboro
RichmondDale
Durham City
Derwentside
Newburn
Tynemouth
ChesterLe S
Billingham
Derwentside
Co Newcastle
RichmondDale
Tynemouth
Newburn
Durham City
South Tyne
Gates &Whick
Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Darlington
Gates &Whick
Newburn

Co Newcastle
Newburn

Cat.

4:37.77

+0.81

200m 2:17.16

4:38.61

+0.85

200m 2:18.16

4:39.88

+0.88

200m 2:19.73

4:44.87

+0.74

200m 2:19.89

4:48.18

+0.87

200m 2:20.06

4:48.59

+0.82

200m 2:23.03

4:49.51

+0.80

200m 2:22.41

4:50.53

+0.73

200m 2:21.76

4:53.09

+0.94

200m 2:24.40

4:53.09

+0.78

200m 2:22.84

4:54.44

+0.91

200m 2:26.00

4:55.82

+0.71

200m 2:25.52

4:57.22

+0.80

200m 2:26.59

5:00.13

+0.78

200m 2:26.87

5:07.86

+0.80

200m 2:30.32

Time
1:01.39
1:01.66
1:02.70
1:02.96
1:03.03
1:04.58
1:04.70
1:.04.82
1:05.00
1:05.18
1:05.22
1:05.34
1:05.51
1:05.59
1:05.84
1:05.92
1:06.00
1:06.51
1:06.76
1:06.95
1:08.01
1:08.35
1:08.36
1:08.44
1:08.80
1:09.11
1:09.52
1:09.54
1:09.69
1:10.89
1:10.91
1:11.28
1:11.41
1:11.84
1:12.41

R.T.
+0.25
+0.76
+0.65
+0.60
+0.68
+0.78
+0.71
+0.69
+0.77
+0.61
+0.66
+0.94
+0.63
+0.66
+0.62
+0.77
+0.72
+0.46
+0.81
+0.69
+0.59
+0.78
+0.64
+0.71
+0.91
+0.80
+0.70
+0.87
-1.05
+0.68
+0.69
+0.64
+0.70
-1.40
+0.74

638

250m 2:52.36
632

250m 2:54.08
623

250m 2:55.18
591

250m 2:56.01
571

250m 2:57.19
569

250m 3:00.31
563

250m 2:59.65
557

250m 2:59.01
543

250m 3:02.28
543

250m 2:59.83
535

250m 3:03.47
528

250m 3:03.10
520

250m 3:02.98
505

250m 3:05.70
468

250m 3:09.46

FINA Pt
605
597
568
561
559
520
517
514
510
506
505
502
498
496
490
489
487
476
470
466
445
438
438
437
430
424
417
416
413
393
392
386
384
377
369

300m 3:27.78

300m 3:30.29

300m 3:31.29

300m 3:32.44

300m 3:34.25

300m 3:36.83

300m 3:36.30

300m 3:36.35

300m 3:39.88

300m 3:37.40

300m 3:41.12

300m 3:40.98

300m 3:41.73

300m 3:44.76

300m 3:48.65

350m 4:03.22

350m 4:05.21

350m 4:06.71

350m 4:09.08

350m 4:11.81

350m 4:13.78

350m 4:13.52

350m 4:13.66

350m 4:17.34

350m 4:15.45

350m 4:17.91

350m 4:18.49

350m 4:19.11

350m 4:23.17

350m 4:27.91

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:31.77

4:38.61

4:39.88

4:44.87

4:48.18

4:48.59

4:49.51

4:50.53

4:53.09

4:53.09

4:54.44

4:55.82

4:57.22

5:00.13

5:07.86
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36. Zak Logue 13 Co Newcastle 11247 +0.64 368 34.49
37. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro 111268 +0.57 364 34.76
38. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 111295 +0.34 360 35.59
39. Guy Overton 14 Newburn 111578 +0.68 321 36.45
40. Matthew Gibson 13 NE Disabilit 1:30.05 +0.77 191 42.44
41. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9 21278 +1.19 59 1:06.62
Alec Wann 21 RichmondDale DNC

15/18 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time RT. FINAPt 50
1. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land 1:0166 +0.76 597 30.37
2. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick 1:0270 +0.65 568 30.30
3. Joseph Layboumn 17 Hartlepool 1:02.96 +0.60 561 30.78
4. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside 1:0458 +0.78 520 30.69
5. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land 1:0470 +0.71 517 31.75
6. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn 1:0482 +069 514 31.85
7. James O'Connell 18 Newburn 1:05.18 +0.61 506 30.78
8. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro 1:0522 +0.66 505 31.56
9. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro 1:05.34 +094 502 31.67
10. Thomas Walker 16  Durham City 1:05.59 +0.66 496 32.50
11. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside 1:05.84 +0.62 490 3213
12. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn 1:05.92 +0.77 489 32.14
13. Adam Hollows 16 ChesterLe S 1:06.51 +046 476 32.06
14. Christopher Ayton 16 Derwentside 1:06.95 +0.69 466 3249
15. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle 1:08.01 +059 445 32.75
16. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth 1:08.36 +0.64 438 32.81
17. William Smith 17 Newburn 1:.0844 +0.71 437 34.35
18. Graham Reveley 16  Gates &Whick 1:09.52 +0.70 417 33.90
19. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle 1:09.54 +087 416 33.87
20. Jack Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 1:10.89 +0.68 393 34.52
21. Michael Patan 18 Darlington 1:1091 +069 392 34.28
22. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn 111141 +070 384 34.16
23. Alexander Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle 11184 -140 377 33.82
24. Samuel Yeates 15 Newburn 111241 +0.74 369 35.50
25. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro 111268 +0.57 364 34.76
26. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle 11295 +0.34 360 35.59
Combined Result - Multi- Dlsablllty by British Disability Points

Place Name AaD Clu Cat. Time R.T.BDPoints 50
1. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9 21278 +1.19 101 1:06.62

EVENT 16 Womens Open 400m Medley Team

Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Derwentside SC Derwentside 4:30.84 630
Elisha McCrory 1.07.28 +0.73 33.16 34.12
Rachael Wilson 1.12.62 +0.55 33.84 38.78
Emma Bainbridge 1.08.59 +0.15 32.00 36.59
Jessica Coyle 1.02.35 0.00 29.82 3253
2. Co Newcastle A Team Co Newcastle 4:36.58 591
Rebecca Wilde 1.08.75 -0.97 33.13 35.62
Victoria Hall 1.20.27 +0.40 36.99 43.28
Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 1.05.31 +0.28 30.42 34.89
Mary Davidson 1.02.25 +0.46 29.15 33.10
3. Richmond Dales ASC RichmondDale 4:42.45 555
Lydia Beeken 1.15.43 +0.69 36.69 38.74
Kim Butler 1.16.28 +0.58 35.69 40.59
Charlotte Young 1.10.62 +0.31 3148 39.14
Josephine Barker 1.00.12 +0.15 28.98 31.14
4. Co Newcastle B Team Co Newcastle 4:44 83 541
Anna Barnes 1.11.04 +0.58 34.20 36.84
Jennifer Rogerson 1.21.83 +0.37 38.04 4379
Zoe Kirkwood 1.09.10 +0.07 31.20 37.90
Elizabeth Hierons 1.02.86 +0.44 29.89 3297
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EVENT 17 Mens Open 400m Freestyle Team

Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time RT. FINAPt
1. Co Newcastle A Team Co Newcastle 3:39.78 628
William Jolly 54.15 +0.78 26.40 21.75
Zak Dawson 54.10 +0.19 25.15 28.95
Thomas Howley 55.77 +0.39 26.99 28.78
Jonathan Hill 55.76 +0.36 26.36 29.40
2. CoNewcastle B Team Co Newcastle 3:46.42 574
Thomas Sproston 55.82 +0.73 27.06 28.76
Sam Munkley 56.58 +0.42 26.96 29.62
Lewis Welford 57.06 +0.40 27.09 29.97
Alex Wheeler 56.96 +0.41 27.23 29.73
3. Derwentside SC Derwentside 3:48.88 556
Nicholas Cook 55.87 +0.74 271.27 28.60
Christopher Ayton 59.78 +0.32 28.67 311
Alasdair Wright 58.19 +0.53 2743 30.76
Christopher Dove 55.04 +0.50 26.32 28.72
4. Gateshead & Whickham S Gates &Whick 3:49.17 554
Jack Clark 57.46 +0.79 27.40 30.06
Graham Reveley 59.30 +0.33 28.50 30.80
Ross Bradley 56.91 +0.11 26.90 30.01
Luke Bradley 55.50 +0.29 26.58 28.92
5. Richmond Dales ASC RichmondDale 3:49.40 552
Luke Buxton 54.99 +0.74 27.55 27.44
Sam Sanderson 56.18 +0.46 26.57 29.61
Daniel Fisher 1.00.61 +0.50 29.78 30.83
Kieran Fryer 57.62 +0.68 28.18 29.44
6. Hartlepool SC Hartlepool 3:54.48 517
Ryan Hepple 56.55 +0.77 27.56 28.99
Callan Torka 1.00.79 +0.11 28.66 3213
Oliver Stoker 59.79 +0.38 28.81 30.98
Joseph Laybourn 57.35 +0.34 26.71 30.64
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